

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

الم مر

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Снар.

Central Maine Asso-ciation for

the Relief

and Control of Tubercu-

of Tubercu-losis, in fa-vor of.

66

CENTRAL MAINE ASSN .--- W. C. T. U. HOME-BATH CITY HOSPITAL.

Chapter 66.

Resolve in favor of the Central Maine Association for the Relief and Control of Tuberculosis.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars to be paid to the Central Maine Association for the relief and control of tuberculosis for the use of said association for the year nineteen hundred and eleven and one thousand dollars for the use of said association for the year nineteen hundred and twelve for the charitable work of said association.

Approved March 17, 1911.

Chapter 67.

Resolve in favor of the Women's Christian Temperance Union Temporary Home for Children.

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated for the use and benefit of the Women's Christian Temperance Union Temporary Home for Children, located at Gardiner, seven hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eleven, and seven hundred and fifty for the year nineteen hundred and twelve, for maintenance. Should any part of the appropriation for a particular year remain unexpended at the end of said year it shall not lapse but may be expended in the succeeding year.

Approved March 17, 1911.

Chapter 68.

Resolve in favor of the Bath City Hospital.

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of two thousand dollars to be paid to the Bath City Hospital in the year nineteen hundred and eleven, and the like sum of two thousand dollars in the year nineteen hundred and twelve, both said sums to be used for maintenance of said institution.

Approved March 17, 1911.

Temporary Home for Children, in favor of.

W. C. T. U.

Bath City Hospital, in favor of.